			PURCHASE OF				
			BATANGAS CITY GOVERNM LGU	MENT		2023-971	
	Supplier: PCK TRADE & REALTY CORP. LOURDES VILLAGE, BRGY. BOLBOK, BATANGAS CITY Address:				P.O. No.: 2023-971		
		CMO-DILG	ne following articles subject to the te	Delivery Term:	Million Co.		
The state of the s				_ Payment Term	:		
Item	Unit	Quantity	Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
No.	Otto	"	BANQUET PACKAGE	THE SHEW SELECTION	P	₹ 344,750.00	
1			DAY 1 (BATCH 1)				
			*Plated /set PM Snacks (179 pax)				
			*free flowing brewed coffee			-	
			DAY 2 (BATCH 2 and 3)	g transfer to be to			
			*Plated /set AM Snacks (224 pax)	CHARLES NO CONTRACTOR			
			*Plated/ set PM Snacks (179 pax)				
			*free flowing brewed coffee				
					PERMIT S		+-
			DAY 3 (BATCH 4 and 5)	12 19 14 STALIT + 14 CH			1
			* Plated /set AM Snacks (197 pax)		Control of the		
			*Plated/ set PM Snacks (206 pax)	a manda da sais			+1
			*free flowing brewed coffee	The transmission of the tr	and actions		
		STORESTON IS	Inclusions:		nere sentrate i		
	TO BEE		the standard was of air-conditioned function for ten(10) hours a day Wiff connection for facilitators			facilitators	+
			Use of function room materials: white board, marker & eraser, wide screen, podium				
			*Hot and cold water				
			*Hot and cold water				
				THE RESERVED TO THE	All and		-
	-		MENTAL PROPERTY OF SUICE ASSESSED.	Military and Adjoint	USHO) PUBLUOU		
				THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED			
			d forty four thousand seven h	and sitty noc	os only	344,75	50.00
	Thi	ree hundre	d forty four thousand seven no	unarea mily pesi	os omy	1	
In o one percer	rase of fai	lure to mak	e the full delivery within the t lay shall be imposed.	ime specified al	bove, a penal	ity of one-tenth (1	
Conforme:							
PCK	TRADE &	REALTY CO	RP.		City	Mayor ized Offical)	
					(Author	260 Official)	
	(Sign	ature over p	orinted name)				
		Movember	13, 2073				
		(Date)					
		(Date)					
(In case of	Negotiate	d Purchase	pursuant to Section 369 (a) o	f RA 7160, this p	oortion must b	e accomplished.)	
Approved pe	er Sanggun	ian Resolul	ion No.:				
Cardifficat Car	read.			Data	ə:		
Certified Co	rect		ary to the Sanggunian	- 5000			
		OCUCI	ary to the oanggaman				grace

of

City Legal Officer
Chairman

MANOLO M. PERLADA
City Budget Officer
Member

ENGR. DWIGHT VIRGILID C. ARELLANO
City Engineer
Member

GILDA L. GODOY, EnP City Planning & Dev't. Coordinator Vice Chairman

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
City General Services Officer
Member

APRIL CATHERINE DELEN Rep. of CGSO End-user/Implementing Office

Approved:

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA
City Mayor



Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 Telefax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

November 13, 2023

PATRICK P. AO
President
PCK TRADE & REALTY CORP.
Lourdes Village, Brgy. Bolbok, Batangas City

Dear Mr. Ao:

This is with reference to the *Procurement of Banquet Package for the conduct of General Orientation of Barangay Officials as requested by DILG, Batangas City* through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 – Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Three Hundred Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty (Php344,750.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROS DIMACUH

City Mayor Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Date: Nov 13, 1013





Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 Telefax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 13, 2023

PATRICK P. AO
President
PCK TRADE & REALTY CORP.
Lourdes Village, Brgy. Bolbok, Batangas City

Dear Mr. Ao:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to PCK TRADE & REALTY CORP. that may commence on the project "Procurement of Banquet Package for the conduct of General Orientation of Barangay Officials as requested by DILG, Batangas City" (Purchase Order No. 2023-971), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Batangas City Government**.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A.

City Mayor *

Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: ___

Signature over name of representative: _